
FEAD 2021

Ingresos

Total Ingresos

Gastos

Act. científicas

Servicios

Investigación

Plat. formación

Outsourcing

COVID

310.546,72 €

52.925,00 €

38.962,00 €

737.770,28 €

15.090,06 €

41.000,00 €

1.196.294,06 €

Total gastos 1.188.904,07 €

Act. científicas

Servicios

Investigación

Plat. formación

Outsourcing

Administración

Amortizaciones

49.039,85 €

Resultado FEAD 7.389,99 €

26.000,00 €

267.156,09 €

426.211,51 €

9.962,00 €

344.634,70 €

18.692,32 €

Asesorías 17.696,52 €

Comunicación 5.250,00 €

Premios y becas 4.000,00 €

Viajes y reuniones 9.605,22 €

COVID 10.655,86 €

Información
Económica 2021


